RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENTDMENTS TO THE COUNTY HIGHWAY DEPARTMENT BUDGET FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1984

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments in the 1983-84 Highway Budget

WHEREAS, Bridge No. 92-1605-4.68 is located on Boydsville Road over Cypress Creek and Bridge No. 920A 3410003 is located on Reed's Levee Road over Spring Creek

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the 16th day of April, 1984; that:

SECTION 1. The Highway Department Budget is hereby amended as follows:

Account	Account	Estimated Budget	Budget Amendments Inc./Dec.	Amended Budget
	UNAPPROPRIATED BALANCES			
27100	Fund Balance	17,473.59	(14,423.12)	3,050.47
	ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES			
43192-887	Bridges & Tunnells	733,400.00	14,423.12	747,823.12

SECTION 2. BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FUTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the minutes of the Board of County Commissioners.

## RESOLUTION NO. 1984-12

Pursuant to the rules of the County Commission, this resolution is sponsored by the following members of the Weakley County Commission:

APPROVED:

APPROVED:

Motion made by Comm. Fred Morris that the foregoing

resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by Comm. Lewis Garner

Passed and approved the \_\_\_day of April, 1984.

ATTEST:

Faye Patts County Clerk APPROVED:

H.C. Brundige County Executive